
w

w

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

elp

ep

FH

FH

FH

FH

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

str

str

tp

tp

tp

tp

st

st

st

st
st

st

st

st

st

st

st

st

st

st

st
st

st
st

st
st
st

st

st

st

gas

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

sp

pipe

pipe

bol

bol

bol
bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

bol

re

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

cov

bin

bin

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP

STEP
STEP

STEP

STEP

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MHMH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

AV

G

MH

Z8

Z6
155.646

Z10C

Z10

Z10D

Z11
149.806

Z12
146.392

Z10A
149.216

Z13
145.692

Z14
Z1
143.158

Z2
140.419

Z15
144.103

Z16
144.560

Z17
144.479

Z11A
154.355

Z11B
151.427

Z7
155.063

Z5
154.177

Z4

Z3
148.002

Z10B

Z10E

Z18
139.079

149.93

149.92

14
9.

93

149.93

150.11

150.15
15

0.
18

150.11

150.28

150.23

150.40

150.76

151.17

151.36

151.46

15
3.

90

15
4.

01

153.91

151.46

151.53
151.39

15
1.

63
15

1.
67

151.50

151.58

151.42 151.39

151.43

150.93

151.11

150.67

150.82

150.96

151.11

151.27

151.39

151.43

151.43

151.39

151.36
151.34

151.24

151.12

150.93
150.84

150.73

150.58

150.39

150.49

151.39

151.36

151.14

150.88

150.46

15
3.

97
15

1.
69

150.11

150.18

150.99

150.46 150.23
150.05

150.12

15
0.

14

150.11
150.09

149.97
149.95

149.81

149.78

149.65

149.51

149.48

149.40

149.28

149.15

149.17

149.05

148.81

149.07

149.43

149.74

149.80

149.64

149.43

149.32

149.21

149.08

149.15

149.19

149.17

149.24

149.40

149.50

149.59

149.81

149.98

150.06

150.52

150.10

150.00

149.64

149.25

149.16
148.89

149.11

149.16

149.34

149.42

149.53

149.67

149.83

149.99

150.15

150.33

150.27
150.13

150.24

149.98

149.66

149.59

149.26

150.22

150.58

151.17

151.17

152.29

150.03

151.08

150.92

150.38

150.32

150.57

150.19
150.11

150.01

149.93

149.80

149.42

149.10

149.05

149.42

146.44

146.23

146.39

146.58

146.96

146.62

146.58

146.92

147.28147.60148.16

147.93

147.66

147.29
146.98

14
6.

91

146.74

146.48 146.22

145.86146.14

146.57

147.05

147.02
146.78 146.71

146.54
146.36

146.36

146.67

148.43

146.59

146.60

146.90

147.45

147.51

147.58
147.69

147.68

148.11

147.62

148.14

149.07

149.06

148.96

148.38

147.76

147.84

147.35

147.34

147.32

147.32
147.38

14
7.

40
14

7.
44

14
7.

50

14
7.

76

14
8.

33
14

8.
03

14
8.

01
14

7.
87

14
7.

75
14

7.
62

147.54

149.54

149.29149.05
148.52

147.76

149.15

148.29

147.62

147.16

146.91

147.30

146.14

146.09

146.15
146.10

145.50
145.36

146.01

146.00
145.99

146.11

145.95

146.26

146.59

14
7.

67

149.56

150.23

151.38

146.65

147.53

146.73

146.94

147.54149.02

149.12

149.18

147.37

146.84 146.55

146.17

146.47

146.73

14
6.

60147.05

146.64

146.59 146.57

146.55

147.06 146.61

146.64

146.65

146.61

146.53

146.25
146.02

145.15

145.05

146.05
144.79

145.02

144.53

144.68

145.64
145.50 145.25 145.01 144.93 144.85 144.54 144.46144.40

144.59

144.72

145.03

145.05

144.32

14
4.

31

144.36

144.49

144.51

144.50

144.48

144.48

144.68
144.69

144.62

144.53

144.97
144.76

144.75
144.71

146.12 145.73
145.33

144.85

144.28

143.73

143.28
143.05

142.66

143.06
143.47

143.86

143.31

143.69

144.16

144.13

145.97

145.87
145.82

145.79

146.28

146.17

146.04

145.75

145.69

146.25

14
6.

14
14

6.
18

146.50
146.50

146.49

14
6.

49

146.50

146.53

146.54

146.59
146.52

146.43
146.24

146.30

14
6.

38

14
6.

43

146.67

146.57

142.49
142.09

142.32142.37

142.48

143.34

142.74

143.02

143.30

143.56

143.81

144.00
144.04

144.04

144.00

143.97

143.95

14
3.

91

143.87

14
3.

85

143.86

144.26

144.59

144.65

144.61

144.48
144.45

144.43

147.15
146.66

147.09

146.67

146.17

146.66

146.59

144.62

146.76

143.03

143.04

145.65

145.58

145.52

145.53

145.47

145.50

145.53

14
4.

38
14

4.
32

14
4.

28
14

4.
26

14
4.

23

14
4.

40
14

4.
48

14
4.

52
14

4.
55

14
4.

50

144.57

144.51

144.68

144.70

144.68

144.40

144.56
144.44

144.43
144.41

144.45

144.46

144.49

144.53

144.56

14
4.

15
14

4.
13

14
4.

32
14

4.
27

14
4.

34
14

4.
29

14
4.

14

144.40 144.34 14
4.

30
14

4.
33

14
4.

15

144.20

144.20

14
4.

21
14

4.
26

14
4.

29

144.34

14
3.

82
14

3.
76

14
3.

75

143.69

143.69

14
3.

87
14

4.
00

14
3.

95
14

3.
69

14
3.

81
14

3.
87

14
3.

90
14

3.
83

14
3.

71
14

3.
72

14
3.

75

143.74
143.71

143.58
143.53

14
3.

66

143.8
9

144.02

144.15
144.18

14
3.

95

143.89

143.61

143.64
143.75

144.18

144.17

144.12

144.07

14
4.

21

14
4.

04
14

3.
95

14
3.

93

143.89

144.05

14
3.

93

146.71
146.74

146.88

146.82

146.94
146.87

146.96

147.02

147.15

147.08

147.01

146.87

146.76

146.67

146.07

146.57

146.66

145.86

145.61

146.78

146.73

145.63
146.90

146.92

145.57

147.09
147.04

146.71

146.90

146.96

147.29

147.18

147.27

147.36

147.17

147.58

147.58

144.05

147.00

147.16

145.63

145.65

145.67

145.63

145.81

146.83
146.81

146.46

146.38

145.92

146.92

146.88

147.00

147.06

147.20

147.19

146.89

147.22

147.50

147.78

149.20

148.82

148.88

148.93

149.12

149.25

149.40

148.70

148.18
148.16

148.13

147.70
147.31

147.22
147.13

149.68 149.54

149.65

149.67

149.53

149.35

149.32

147.45

147.35

147.43

147.49

147.43

147.46
147.39

147.30

147.27
147.22

147.12

147.26

147.58

147.16

147.13

147.35

147.52

151.11

144.57

144.59

144.62

144.64

144.59

144.58

144.54
147.35

147.56147.58

149.83

147.53

147.57

149.66

147.30

147.34

14
1.

42

141.69
141.93

14
1.

79

141.74

141.36

141.75

14
1.

47

14
1.

82

142.21

142.26

14
2.

25

141.94 141.60

14
1.

56

141.24

140.61

140.22 139.97

13
9.

55

139.58

13
9.

79

139.76 139.14
139.18

13
9.

52

139.66

13
9.

94
14

0.
20

140.65

140.39

140.00

139.34

139.75

140.45

141.08

14
2.

32
14

1.
59

14
1.

3914
1.

36

140.86

140.91
140.44

140.40

140.24

140.19

139.77139.91

139.37

139.14

139.26 139.08

139.23
139.88

13
9.

71
13

9.
37

139.63

13
8.

99
13

9.
45

13
9.

88
14

0.
14

14
0.

23

14
0.

75

140.83

140.73

140.76

14
0.

81

14
1.

08
14

1.
16

14
1.

59

14
1.

48

141.58

14
1.

75

14
1.

96

142.02

142.52
142.55

143.11143.07

143.59

143.59

143.69
143.69

143.67

143.73
143.38

143.25
143.17

142.22

142.09

142.27142.41

142.51

142.39

142.52
142.66

142.92
143.06

142.55

14
2.

40

142.38

142.42

143.03

143.16

143.11

143.01

143.09

143.05143.17
143.03143.41

143.29

14
3.

10

14
3.

18
14

2.
63

14
2.

67
14

1.
98

142.78

142.33
142.91

141.85

142.03

141.78

141.58

141.06

141.59

141.59 140.98

140.71

140.54

140.70
141.83

141.24

142.05

14
1.

24
14

1.
59141.6014

1.
58

14
1.

41

141.33 14
1.

08141.21

14
1.

30
14

1.
51

141.53 14
1.

46
14

1.
28

143.75

143.57

143.29

143.47

143.68

143.57

143.41

142.98

142.62
142.47

142.09
141.67

141.09

141.05

141.14

141.16

141.45

141.77

142.21

142.37
142.58142.63

142.74
143.00

143.29

14
3.

51

14
3.

78

140.90

141.40

140.84 140.70

140.62
140.76

14
0.

65

141.02

141.28

14
0.

87

140.94

141.03

141.39

141.75

14
0.

20
14

0.
02

14
0.

96
14

0.
86

14
0.

72
14

0.
55

140.54

140.57

14
0.

30
14

0.
05

13
9.

69
13

9.
22

13
8.

97

138.89

138.87

138.81

138.82

138.78

138.90

138.96

139.00

139.09

139.22 139.19

139.45

139.66

139.79139.99140.29

140.72

14
1.

13

141.20

140.72

141.21

141.72

14
1.

40

14
1.

96

14
2.

67
14

3.
36

14
3.

82

144.10144.15

144.14
144.11

14
4.

01
14

3.
53

14
2.

78
14

2.
18

142.03
141.85

141.70

141.71

141.76

141.95

142.03

141.92
142.07

14
2.

24
14

2.
56

14
2.

93
14

3.
43

14
3.

78

143.52

139.82

140.41140.50

139.00

144.30

144.26
144.25

144.27

14
4.

17
14

4.
19

14
4.

15

144.24

144.33

144.26
144.17

144.04

144.08 144.00

144.09

143.99

144.20

144.20

144.30

144.37

144.35

144.57

144.58

144.62

144.55

144.42

144.35

144.26

144.37

144.40
144.39

144.44

144.38

144.31

144.38

144.35

144.33

144.50

144.50
144.63

14
4.

09

144.58

144.50
144.50

144.49

144.47

144.50

144.51

144.53

144.62 144.59

144.53
144.53

144.54

144.65

144.65144.56144.77

144.49

144.52

144.60
144.48

144.51

144.51

144.48

144.45
144.31

144.37

144.40

144.42
144.48

144.43

144.46
144.50

144.48

144.49

145.58

145.69

145.73147.23

147.11
147.09

147.12

144.54
144.54

144.51

144.78

144.60

148.71

144.74

144.73

144.56 144.65
144.84

144.86
144.52

144.50

144.54

147.10

144.51

144.54

14
7.

89

14
8.

20

14
8.

53

148.59

148.72

149.36149.54

148.69

149.07

149.67

150.14

150.41

150.81

151.26

151.67
151.56 151.45

151.48
151.44

151.46

151.42

151.52

152.52

152.70
151.52

151.83

152.27

150.38

150.24

151.19151.30

152.39

152.27

153.49

153.94
154.50

153.05

152.99

152.88
153.75

153.86

153.46
154.46

154.56

153.86154.43

15
1.

94

14
8.

24

148.26
148.27

14
8.

13
14

7.
94

14
7.

98
14

7.
98

148.00

148.01

148.01

148.05

14
8.

03
14

8.
07

14
8.

29

14
8.

01

151.46

151.01
151.12

150.91151.08

15
1.

33

151.44

15
1.

42

15
1.

54
15

1.
51 149.96 14

8.
16

151.55

151.63

15
1.

56
15

1.
59

15
1.

44

151.55

15
4.

33

15
4.

33
15

4.
32

154.34

154.28

154.55

15
4.

39

15
5.

33

155.48

15
5.

65

15
5.

40

155.05

15
4.

81

15
4.

32

154.32

15
4.

32

154.38

15
4.

59
15

4.
35

15
4.

79

15
4.

86
15

4.
81

15
6.

23

15
4.

3215
6.

20

15
4.

40
15

4.
41

154.33

14
8.

34

153.81

15
7.

67
15

6.
45

15
4.

84

15
4.

81

154.33

15
6.

14

154.20

154.26
154.33 154.34

15
4.

35

15
3.

35

15
1.

34
15

1.
40

15
1.

41
15

2.
04

152.10

15
2.

14

153.55

151.26

151.28 151.41

151.18 151.11
151.42

15
1.

41

151.14
151.12

150.87

150.84

150.80

149.95
149.69

150.90

151.28

153.02
152.61

148.18

148.17

148.03

154.29

151.05

150.99

15
1.

27

151.43

152.19

151.32153.01
151.88

153.12

153.13

153.15

153.51

152.16

152.16
152.24152.20

153.52

154.04

154.07

154.78
154.77

154.74

154.86

154.97

155.04

154.93

154.80

155.05

155.15155.97

156.12

155.22

155.46

157.00

157.89

157.12

156.21 155.91

156.33

156.27

157.33

157.62

157.62

158.50

158.60

155.57

155.54

156.61

157.86

157.97

158.28

159.42
158.89

155.17

155.87

155.20 153.26

152.87

152.98

153.21

152.22

152.26

152.25
152.24

152.20

152.23152.92

159.09 154.66

152.96

153.03

151.35

151.90

158.82

158.33

157.92

153.02

152.19

153.68

152.15
151.23

151.25

152.24

155.64

155.65

155.57

155.56
155.51

155.55
154.78

154.27

153.88

153.78

153.91

153.97
153.93

153.81

153.75153.88

153.86

153.75
153.70

153.27

153.33153.79

153.09

152.96

152.31

152.35

152.42
152.33

152.29

151.28

151.26

152.71

152.26

152.59

152.51

152.27152.25

152.27

152.32

152.31
152.28

152.21

152.25

152.25

153.61
153.58

153.65
153.62

154.01

154.06

154.58

154.56155.28

155.33

155.32

155.35
155.22

155.14

155.35

155.41

155.52

155.68

157.93

157.30

156.15

156.62

156.11

155.78

155.76

152.23
152.20

152.18

152.23153.33

153.38
153.36

153.74

153.71

154.26

154.27

154.97

155.20

155.19

155.09
155.06

155.05

154.78

154.92

155.02

153.49
153.45

152.85

153.28

152.85

153.26
153.32

152.83

153.46

153.41

155.98

155.88

155.89

155.55

157.28

157.26

157.35

157.29

157.68

157.78

157.63

157.67

158.28

157.42

158.24

159.74

159.15

159.18

158.73

159.51

160.07

160.71

160.79

160.93

160.72

161.03
160.36

160.31
159.98

159.35

159.77

159.45

160.31

159.46

160.08

160.79

160.50

153.32

154.82

155.46
155.44

152.30

152.29

153.68

152.38

152.08

154.17

154.21

154.27

154.24
154.14

154.14
154.15

154.10
154.11

154.47

154.49

155.16

155.18

155.68

155.66

155.68

155.65
155.71

155.80
155.78

156.46

156.05
156.41

155.74

155.77
156.18156.23

156.41
156.07

155.78

155.79

156.45

156.44
156.34

156.15

155.13

155.20

155.13

15
5.

44

15
5.

91

15
6.

31

15
6.

71
15

7.
53

157.46

154.12

153.42

153.73
153.74

153.90

153.48

153.34

154.12

153.38

153.17

153.80

153.98

153.17
153.31

153.08

152.90

152.91

153.58

153.48
152.75

152.68
152.84

154.05

154.05

154.04
154.04

154.23

154.39

155.09

155.13

155.65

155.68
155.66

155.65

155.67

155.36

155.51

155.63

155.65

155.45
155.49

155.56
153.65
153.14

153.58
152.99

153.96

153.99

152.65

153.14

153.61

155.16

157.14

157.17

157.90

159.19

159.69

159.74

158.35

159.67

159.05
158.92

154.01
154.00

152.71

155.63

155.71

160.80

160.87

16
1.

31

161.09

16
0.

6316
0.

71 160.32

159.94

157.95

158.90

159.35

160.36

159.17

15
9.

47

157.62

160.21

160.84

15
2.

31

15
2.

5715
2.

45

15
2.

75

15
2.

96

15
3.

12

15
3.

31

15
3.

45

153.43

15
3.

31

153.49

153.70

15
3.

99

15
4.

38

154.40

154.22

153.90
153.80

154.16

153.94 153.79

153.86

154.26

154.26

153.95

15
4.

18

15
5.

22

15
5.

57

155.40

15
6.

49

15
7.

32
15

8.
40

15
9.

45 15
8.

58
15

7.
82

15
7.

71

158.41

158.15

152.69

153.97

155.76

147.09

149.12

149.20

149.11

149.13

149.24

149.13 149.10

147.15

149.01149.00

147.10

147.18

149.07

149.06
149.10

149.27

149.63

149.39

149.41

149.02

149.10

149.29

149.19

149.09

148.99
148.94

149.00

149.14

149.25

149.05

148.95

148.87

149.07

148.91

148.90

148.88

148.91

149.00

149.15

148.98

149.09

147.14

147.30

149.28

149.24

149.07

147.23

147.27

147.31

147.43

147.47

147.37

147.33

147.24

147.19

149.07

149.17

149.35

149.30

149.20

148.99

147.36

14
7.

31

147.32

149.03

149.07

149.00

147.24

147.19

147.19

147.14

147.15

147.54

149.92

149.68

149.90

149.84

149.85

149.90

147.55

147.54

149.78

149.72

147.50

14
9.

92

149.86

149.84

149.58
149.40

149.07

149.19

149.40

149.54

149.70

149.40

149.10

149.50

149.65

149.02

148.96

149.03

149.07

149.44

149.33

149.03

149.06

149.32

149.55

149.12

147.45

147.35

149.34149.31149.46

149.18

149.38

149.61

149.53

149.14

149.17

147.39

147.47

149.45

149.12

147.45

147.46

147.42

149.06
147.37

144.37

144.38

144.51

144.36

144.39

144.48

144.54

144.43 144.37

144.38

142.36

142.88

143.76

14
3.

03

144.25
144.43

144.70145.00 14
4.

95

143.87
143.34 142.90

142.56
142.25

141.89

14
3.

91

151.53 151.11 150.89 150.66 150.36 150.17 149.83 149.50 149.11 148.63
147.27 146.85 146.04 145.17 144.89 144.54 144.22

145.46
146.56

146.60

147.62148.3514
8.

49

149.01149.23149.60
149.98

150.11

150.73

151.11
151.07

151.53

151.84151.97

15
2.

04

15
2.

13

152.07

147.01
149.74

15
0.

05

150.45151.93

151.43

144.22

144.82

15
1.

87

15
6.

20

154.10

153.55
153.20

152.86

153.48

150.02150.05
150.30

150.69
150.43

150.76
151.05

151.07

151.25

151.5515
1.

83

15
1.

89

15
1.

90

15
1.

61

15
1.

69

151.74

151.63
151.45

151.23

151.09

150.80

150.76

150.74

150.90

150.58150.99

150.41

150.33

150.54

150.17

150.61

150.69

149.47

149.26

148.90

149.15

149.34

149.37

149.71

149.29
149.49

149.72

149.92

149.92

150.05149.80
149.50

149.53

149.50

149.49
149.44

14
9.

46
14

9.
75

150.07150.07

15
0.

24

15
0.

42

150.31

15
0.

22
15

0.
08

15
0.

07
15

0.
36

150.32
150.50

150.48

15
0.

22

150.24

150.29

150.08 149.64
149.16 148.50

14
7.

75

147.93
147.85

147.78

14
8.

34

147.82

147.93

14
8.

09
14

8.
20

147.98
148.40148.00 147.92

147.79

147.73

148.02

148.20

147.75

147.82

147.71

147.76

147.70

14
8.

41

148.66

148.64

148.49

148.49

14
7.

74

147.73

147.84

147.88

149.00149.63

150.80
151.02151.26

151.53

151.09
150.88

150.71

150.76

150.60
150.48

150.50

150.17

150.68

150.53

150.13

150.09

150.61

150.76151.54

150.79
150.86

148.12

147.75

147.75

149.13

148.95

151.72

150.98

151.34

150.82

150.90

150.73
150.74

150.93

150.74 150.60
150.33

149.96

150.07

149.82149.35

149.11

14
8.

22

150.14

14
8.

46

148.84

147.90

148.14

147.12

14
4.

35

140.0

142.5

142.5

160.0

160.0

155.0

155.0

155.0

155.0

155.0

155.0

15
5.

0

157.5

157.5

157.5

147.5

14
7.

5

sign
bike stand
or tie post

roof

electricity
sub station

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

ke
rb

ke
rb

ke
rb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb

kerb
kerb

kerb

ke
rb

ke
rb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb

kerb

ke
rb

kerb

ke
rb

ke
rb

kerb

kerb

kerb
kerb

ke
rb

ke
rb

kerb

co
nc

re
te

 w
al

l
w

ith
 b

ar
rie

r
co

nc
re

te
 w

al
l

w
ith

 b
ar

rie
r

drop
kerb

drop
kerb

dr
op

ke
rb

drop kerb

drop
kerb

drop
kerb

drop
kerb

drop kerb

drop kerb

ke
rb

drop
kerb

drop
kerb

drop
kerb

drop kerb

drop kerb

drop kerb

kerb

kerb

kerb

dr
op

 k
er

b

drop kerb

sh
el

te
r

sh
el

te
r

shelter

sh
elte

r

barrier

barrie
r

kassel kerb

kassel kerb

kassel kerb

ka
ss

el
 k

er
b

ka
ss

el
 k

er
b

ka
ss

el
 k

er
b

ka
ss

el
 k

er
b

si
gn

sig
n

box

grate

si
gn

si
gn

channel

box

channel

railing

kerb

ra
ili

ng
 o

n
st

on
e 

w
al

l

dr
op

 k
er

b

BT

stone wall

st
on

e 
w

al
l

stone wall

stone wall

de
m

ol
is

he
d

bu
ild

in
g 

w
al

ls

de
m

ol
is

he
d

bu
ild

in
g 

w
al

ls

de
m

ol
is

he
d

bu
ild

in
g 

w
al

ls

co
nc

re
te

remains of
concrete floor

re
m

ai
ns

 o
f

co
nc

re
te

 fl
oo

r

co
nc

re
te

stepssteps

steps

steps

st
ep

s

bric
k wall

brick w
all

stone

wall
remains of
concrete

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

concrete w
all

concrete w
all

concrete w
all

concrete w
all

concrete w
allgrass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grassgrass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

concrete

steps

steps

steps

steps

ste
ps

steps

steps

overhead

walkway

overhead

walkway

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarmac

tarm
ac

ta
rm

ac

plinth

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

debris
(overgrown)

re
m

ai
ns

 o
f

co
nc

re
te

 fl
oo

r

chain lin
k

fence

pa
lis

ad
e 

fe
nc

e

palisade fence

palisade fence

chain link fence

chain link fence

hedge

hedge

hedge

hedge

hedge

stone w
all

stone w
all

sto
ne

wall

stone w
all

stone w
all

stone w
all

concrete

tarm
ac

block
paving

edging

block paving

block

paving

block
paving

block
paving

block

paving

block
paving

block
paving

block
paving

block
paving

block
paving

block
paving

bl
oc

k
pa

vi
ng

blockpaving

bl
oc

k
pa

vi
ng

block
paving

tarmac

tarmac

tarm
ac

ta
rm

ac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

tarmac

ta
rm

ac

ta
rm

ac

grass

st
on

e 
w

al
l

st
on

e 
w

al
l

bric
k

walls

rendered
wall

stone wall
tarmac

de
m

ol
is

he
d

bu
ild

in
g

w
al

ls

re
m

ai
ns

 o
f

co
nc

re
te

 fl
oo

r

rubble / cut bushes

rendered wall

rendered wall

bric
k wall

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

brick w
all

bric
k walls

paving

pavingconcrete

paving

paving

concrete

wood

fence

grass

grass

grass

grass

grass

paving

w
all

tactile
s

tactile
s

BT

O.H. te
lecom

O
.H

. telecom

O
.H

. telecom

stay

st
ay

O
.H

. e
le

ct
ric

O
.H

. e
le

ct
ric

O
.H

. e
le

ct
ric

O
.H

. t
el

ec
om

O
.H

. t
el

ec
om

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarm
ac

tarmac

tarm
ac

paving

paving

paving

tarmac

tarmac

block w
all

block w
all

concrete

concrete

drop kerb

ledgerendered
wall

wall

ledge

chain link fence

stone wall

rubble / c
ut b

ushes

kerb

concrete wall & barrier

barrier

barrier

st
on

e 
w

al
l

gateway

ba
rr

ie
r

tactiles

ta
ct

ile
s

ta
ct

ile
s

ta
ct

ile
s

tactiles

grass

grass

grass

grass

co
nc

re
te

bl
oc

k
w

al
l

stone wall

stone wall

palisade fence

stonewall

grass

grass

O . S . G r i d N o r t h

edging

edging

stone w
all

concrete ledge

demolished

building

walls

inaccessible

cobbles

cobbles

cobbles

steps
down

railing onstone wall
tarmac

block paving

bl
oc

k 
pa

vi
ng

grass

grass

Existing Site Topographic Survey Ref: Zenith - 21093_A SITE SURVEY
Scale

Rev.

Client

Checked

Project

Drawn

Type

Date

Trivallis

Residential Redevelopment, Mitchell Court, Tonypandy

Topographical Survey

7/12/24

Title

HJM

-

1:500 @ A3

The Urbanists (Cardiff) -  The Creative Quarter  -  8A Morgan Arcade - CF10 1AF
The Urbanists (Bristol)  -  Generator Building  -  Finzels Reach - BS1 6BX
T: 029 2023 6133     E: info@theurbanists.net     W: www.theurbanists.net

© This drawing is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without written authority. 

Project ID Organiser Role

2098 URB
Volume Level Dwg

130

NOTES:

NOT FOR SITE PURPOSES: This drawing is a general arrangement plan only and is not 
intended for site purposes.

SCALE: Do not scale from this drawing.

SETTING OUT: All setting out, levels, dimensions to be agreed on site. Do not use the 
information on this drawing without checking all dimensions on site. Any discrepancies 
between drawings, specifications and site works are to be reported to The Urbanists. Order of 
construction and setting out is to be agreed on site.

CHECK: This drawing must be the latest revision, read in conjunction with all other drawings, 
details, specifications and schedules. All dimensions are in millimetres unless otherwise 
stated. Where and contradicition or uncertainty arises between the drawings and/or the 
schedule of works, it is the contractor's responsibility to seek verification from The Urbanists 
before proceeding. No claims will be met by The Urbanists, where the contractor continues 
work in absence of such confirmation.

No. Date Revision NotesBy

INFORMATION
PROJECT STATUS:

N
JF

DR UDXX XX
Suit.

S0


	Topographical Survey
	1/Sht-3
	2/Sht-1


